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Region 1 
 

Regional Administrator: Jessica Salquist - jessica.salquist@dshs.wa.gov  (509) 323-7315 
Field Services Administrator: VACANT 
Support: Michelle Hare - michelle.hare@dshs.wa.gov  (509) 323-7304 
 

Unit Coun�es Field Manager Address/Phone 
1A NH Adams, Aso�n, Columbia, 

Ferry, Garfield, Grant, 
Lincoln, Okanogan, Pend 
Oreille, Spokane, Stevens, 
Whitman 

Khaled “Luda” Tantawy (509) 323-7316 
khaled.tantawy2@dshs.wa.gov  
 
Support: Shakyla Garcia Davidson (509) 323-7302 
shakyla.garciadavidson@dshs.wa.gov  

8517 E Trent Ave, Suite 102 
Spokane Valley, WA 99212-2329 
 
Main Office: (509) 323-7300 
Fax: (509) 921-2426 

1B ALF Adams, Aso�n, Columbia, 
Ferry, Garfield, Grant, 
Lincoln, Okanogan, Pend 
Oreille, Spokane, Stevens, 
Whitman 

Stephanie Jenks (509) 323-7324 
stephanie.jenks@dshs.wa.gov  
 
Support: Rushele Herrmann (509) 323-7303 
rushele.herrmann@dshs.wa.gov  

8517 E Trent Ave, Suite 102 
Spokane Valley, WA 99212-2329 
 
Main Office: (509) 323-7300 
Fax: (509) 921-2426 

1C AFH Benton, Chelan, Douglas, 
Franklin, Grant, Ki�tas, 
Walla Walla, Yakima 

Michelle “Shelly” Yarbrough (509) 955-7364 
michelle.yarbrough@dshs.wa.gov  
 
 
Support:  Maria Espinosa (509) 225-2833 
maria.espinosa@dshs.wa.gov  

1200 Alder St. 
Union Gap, WA 98903 
Fax: (509) 454-4160 

1D NH Benton, Chelan, Douglas, 
Franklin, Ki�tas, Walla 
Walla, Yakima 

Melly Thompson (509) 225-2813 
hermelinda.thompson@dshs.wa.gov  
 
Support:  Zoie Metcalfe (509) 225-2825 
zoie.metcalfe1@dshs.wa.gov  

1200 Alder St. 
Union Gap, WA 98903 
Fax: (509) 454-4160 

1E AFH Adams, Aso�n, Columbia, 
Ferry, Lincoln, Okanogan, 
Pend Oreille, Spokane, 
Stevens, Whitman 

Selena Clemons (509) 323-7321 
selena.clemons@dshs.wa.gov  
 
Support:  Jennifer Peacock (509) 323-7301 
jennifer.peacock@dshs.wa.gov  

8517 E Trent Ave, Suite 102 
Spokane Valley, WA 99212-2329 
 
Main Office: (509) 323-7300 
Fax: (509) 921-2426 

1F 
CCRSS/ICF-
IID 

Adams, Aso�n, Benton, 
Chelan, Columbia, Douglas, 
Franklin, Ferry, Garfield, 
Grant, Ki�tas, Lincoln, 
Okanogan, Pend Oreille, 
Spokane, Stevens, Walla 
Walla, Whitman, Yakima 

Lori Redford (509) 514-3899 
lori.redford1@dshs.wa.gov  
 
Support:  John Abdelmessih (509) 323-7331 
john.abdelmessih1@dshs.wa.gov  
 

8517 E Trent Ave, Suite 102 
Spokane Valley, WA 99212-2329 
 
Main Office: (509) 323-7300 
Fax: (509) 921-2426 

1G ALF Benton, Chelan, Douglas, 
Franklin, Ki�tas, Walla 
Walla, Yakima 

Laura Williams-Davis (509) 225-2823 
laura.williamsdavis1@dshs.wa.gov  
 
Support:  Maria Espinosa (509) 225-2833 
maria.espinosa@dshs.wa.gov 

1200 Alder St. 
Union Gap, WA 98903 
Fax: (509) 454-4160 
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